SP-9217 Rev. P, Page 1 of 8
6080 Leland Street
Ventura, CA 93003
Phone 805-658-0944
Fax 805-658-2693
Specification Number SP-9217
Valex High Purity Ball Valve
SECTION DESCRIPTION PAGE

 B: - Both options P and O described above
SP-9217 Rev. P, Page 7 of 8
10.0 Ordering Number System:
NOTE:  Not all possible part number combinations are available.
Valex Ball Valve Part Numbering System
- - -
Material Handle Sleeve Color
S = 316LSS B = blue
K = black
Assembly Pattern G = green
STR = straight P = purple
DHC = double horizontal cross R = red
SHC = single horizontal cross
DHT = double horizontal tee Section 9.0 Identifier
DVT = double vertical tee E = 10 Ra electropolished / no lube
DAV = double angle valve N = 20 Ra mechanical polished / no lube
DSS = double single sided L = 10 Ra electropolished / oxygen-compatible lube
P = 20 Ra mechanical polished / oxygen-compatible
Main Tube Size ** M = 180grit or 25Ra / no lube
04 = 1/4" o.d. x .035" wall
06 = 3/8" o.d. x .035" wall Outlet Purge Port
08 = 1/2" o.d. x .049" wall X = no purge port
B8 = 1/2" o.d. x .065" wall R= face seal (fixed male nut w/hex)*
12 = 3/4" o.d. x .065" wall S = face seal (swivel male nut w/hex)*
16 = 1" o.d. x .065" wall C= compression fitting*
24 = 1-1/2" o.d. x .065" wall
32 = 2" o.d. x .065" wall Inlet Purge Port
40 = 2-1/2" o.d. x .065" wall X = no purge port
48 = 3" o.d. x .065" wall R= face seal (fixed male nut w/hex)*
64 = 4" o.d. x .083" wall S = face seal (swivel male nut w/hex)*
96 = 6" o.d. x .109" wall C= compression fitting*
Main Tube Connections Connection On Branch Valve(s)
C = compression fitting inlet and outlet X = no branch valve
F = face-seal fixed male inlet and outlet M = tube buttweld
M = tube buttweld inlet and outlet C = compression fitting
H = compression fitting inlet, tube buttweld outlet N = tube buttweld w/expansion plate
J = tube buttweld inlet, compression fitting outlet D = compression fitting w/expansion plate
G = tube buttweld inlet, face-seal fixed male outlet
K = face-seal fixed male inlet, tube buttweld outlet
Branch Valve(s) Outlet Size
04 = 1/4" 24 = 1-1/2"
06 = 3/8" 32 = 2"
08 = 1/2" (.049w) 40 = 2-1/2"
B8 = 1/2" (.065w) 48 = 3"
12 = 3/4" 64 = 4" *  face seal purge port sizes:
16 = 1"       1/4" purge port is used for valve sizes 1/4" through 1-1/2".
      1/2" purge port is used for valve sizes 2" and up.
** Also available in JIS A-pipe sizes.
32 M
X X = no branch valve(s)
ES SHC B16 M X R
SP-9217 Rev. P, Page 8 of 8
11.0  Revision Log:
Rev. Ref. # Date Engr. QA Mfg. Mat'ls Sales Ops. Admin.
Prior Approvals on File